HUMBLE OIL & REFINING COMPANY

TIPS II M 3 - 49

P. O. Box 2347 Hobbs, New Mexico December 19, 1962

Re: Application for 120-acre non-standard proration unit, Bline-bry Gas Pool, Lea County, New Mexico

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 871 Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attention: Mr. James M. Durrett, Jr.

Gentlemen:

In regard to your letter of December 5, 1962, we are enclosing redeipts of notification to offset operators to Humble's F. F. Hardison "B" Well No. 4 Unit B, Section 34, Township 21 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico, pertaining to Humble's application for 120-acre non-standard proration unit, Blinebry Gas Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.

Yours very truly,

HUMBLE OIL & REFINING COMPANY

R. R. Alworth

District Superintendent

DFL/acm

NS Darp from

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

P. O. BOX 871 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

December 5, 1962

Humble Oil & Refining Company P. O. Box 2347 Hobbs, New Mexico

Attention: Mr. R. R. Alworth, District Superintendent

Re: Application for 120-acre non-standard proration unit, Blinebry Gas Pool, Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

We have your letter of November 29, 1962, requesting administrative approval of a 120-acre non-standard gas proration unit to be dedicated to your F. F. Hardison Well No. 4-B located in Unit B of Section 34, Township 21 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico. As your letter reflected a carbon copy to El Paso Natural Gas Company, I assume they are the only operator offsetting this acreage. If so, administrative approval will be granted upon expiration of the required 30-day waiting period.

If there are other offset operators, please notify them and advise us as administrative approval cannot be granted until 30 days after all offset operators have been notified.

Very truly yours,

JAMES M. DURRETT, Jr., Attorney

JMD/esr

HUMBLE OIL & REFINING COMPANY

HUMBLE DIVISION

Box 2347 Hobbs, New Mexico November 29, 1962



Re: Request for Re-Allocation of acreage to F.F. Hardison B-4, Blinebry gas well

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission Box 871 Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attention: Mr. A. L. Porter

Dear Sir:

Humble Oil & Refining Company requests re-allocation of acreage dedicated to its F.F. Hardison B-4 Blinebry gas well, located in Unit B, Sec 34, T-21-S, R-37-E, to include the NW_{+}^{1} of the NE_{+}^{1} and the S_{-}^{1} of the NE_{+}^{1} of Sec 34, a total of 120 acres. Re-allocation is necessary due to the recent recompletion of F.F. Hardison B-2 located in Unit A, Sec 34, as a Blinebry Oil Well.

Very truly yours,

HUMBLE OIL & REFINING COMPANY

R. R. Alworth

District Superintendent

R. R. alwarth

BKB/dfl

cc: El Paso Nat Gas, Jal, N.M.

HUMBLE OIL & REFINING COMPANY Box 2347 Hobbs, New Mexico November 29, 1962 He: Hequest for Re-Allocation of acreage to F.F. Hardison B-4, Blinebry gas well New Mexico Cil Conservation Commission Box 871 Santa Fe, New Nexteo Attention: Mr. A. L. Porter Dear Sir: Numble Dil & Refining Company requests re-allocation of acreage dedicated to its P.F. Hardison B-4 Hlinebry gas well, located in Unit B, Sec 34, T-21-S, R-37-N, to include the NWE of the NEE and the Se of the NEE of Sec 34, a total of 120 acres. Re-allocation is necessary due to the recent recompletion of F.F. Hardison 8-2 located in Unit A, Sec 34, as a Blinebry Oil Wall. Very truly yours, HUMBLE CIL & REPIRING COMPANY R. R. Alworth District Superintendent BKB/dfl cor El Paso Nat Cas, Jal, K.H.

	WE	uhi	4	
WARREST ST. 127-16	F-MECKY	10		
Br#:	PERMIT	ping .		
\$4470.00				
THE R				
LAME SPRICE				
********	245 EAS			
FRORS 110% 0 7715		100		
THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE				

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

FORM C-128 Revised 5/1/57

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

SEE INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM ON THE REVERSE SIDE

PERKION							
			SECTI	OH A			14.00
Operator Humble	e Oil & Refir	iing Commany	Lease	. F. Hardis	on B		Well No.
Jait Letter	Section	Township	Ran	ge HELLIA	County		
В	34	21-5		37-8	I	ea	
ctual Footage Lo	feet from the	Fount in line as		2000	from the	170	Line
round Level Elev		4164 641	Pool	1980 feet	trom the	Eas	Dedicated Acreage:
3402	1	learfork	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	Linebry Gun			120 Acres
another, (65- the answer to wise? YES	ehi to drill into and 3-29 (e) NMSA 193 o question one is * NO	to produce from any po 35 Comp.)	s of all the	owners been co	roduction e	ither for his	. ("Ouner" means the pers nself or for himself and tination agreement or other-
Owner				Land Descripe	ion		
		SECTION B				7	CERTIFICATION
			.4	/180		Name Position Acent Company	ON A above is true and combe best of my knowledge and RIGHEL E. S. DAVIS
						shown on plotted for surveys or supervision	
							d Professional Engineer and Surveyor

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL-20¢				
SENT TO	POSTMARK OR DATE			# - Deliver address Rece SIGNATURE
STREET AND NO.	HO	13/8	OR N	# 1 - INST Deliver ONL addressee A Received GNATURE OR N GNATURE OF A
CITY AND STATE			10/	ONLY to ee (Addition or NAME OF ADDRESSI
If you want a return receipt, check which If you want re-	[Z(2,12)]		M g	RUCTION TO TO THE PROPERTY OF ADDRESSEE'S
10¢ shows to whom when, and address where delivered stricted stricted delivered stricted stricted delivered stricted s		ľ	ADDRESS WHERE DELIVERED	Deliver ONLY to Show addinates required for these addressee (Additional charges required for these RETURN RECEIPT Received the numbered article described signature or name of addressee (must always be filled in) Signature of addressee's agent, if any
FEES ADDITIONAL TO 20¢ FEE			VHERE	Charges requested artice DRESSEE (must of AGENT, 19 ANY)
POD Form 3800 CAUTION NOT FOR June 1962 INTERNATIONAL MAIL	(See other side)		DELIVE	RN REGUIN
			RED (c	DELIV Show delivered for the description of the des
			(only if r	Show address delivered add for these se CEIPT described on page be filled in)
		Cg ·	requested	S S G
		516	d in item	G EMP ess where services) on other
		71548-	#1)	employee
		2		TEE /
		ð		
		- martin		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		٤ / _	DANTE	
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL-20¢		37	SIGNATURE	SIGN/
SENT TO	POSTMARK OR DATE		TURE OF	# 1-INSTRU Deliver ONLY to addressee (Addit Received the GNATURE OR NAME
STREET AND NO.	-	5	1 J F I	NSTR ONLY (Ad.
CITY AND STATE	A STATE OF THE STA	83	ADDRESSEE'S	TRUCTII VLY to Additional d the nurr
If you want a return receipt, check which If you want re-				
10t shows 35t shows to whom, stricted deliv-		.		S DDREE S
to whom when, and address ery, check here	· 1 (24)	THE RESERVE OF THE RE	AGENT, IF	Char Char
to whom when, and address ery, check here where delivered 50¢ fee	· 1 (24)		AGENT, IF	
to whom when, and address ery, check here and when where delivered delivered 50¢ fee	· 1 (24)	icke petivekep	AGENT, IF ANY	
to whom when, and address ery, check here and when delivered 506 fee FEES ADDITIONAL TO 206 FEE POD Form 3800 CAUTION NOT FOR		icke petivekep	AGENT, IF ANY	TO DELIVE Show Undelive ges required for TURN RECEIPT d article descri
to whom when, and address ery, check here and when delivered 506 fee FEES ADDITIONAL TO 206 FEE POD Form 3800 CAUTION NOT FOR		הנגב טבנוירבאבט (only it reque	AGENT, IF ANY	TO DELIVERING Show address delivered ges required for these ser TURN RECEIPT d article described on EE (must clwoys be filled in)
to whom when, and address ery, check here and when delivered 506 fee FEES ADDITIONAL TO 206 FEE POD Form 3800 CAUTION NOT FOR		TORE DELIVERED (only it requested in the	AGENT, IF ANY	TO DELIVERING Show address delivered ges required for these ser TURN RECEIPT d article described on EE (must clwoys be filled in)
to whom when, and address ery, check here and when delivered 506 fee FEES ADDITIONAL TO 206 FEE POD Form 3800 CAUTION NOT FOR		TORE DELIVERED (only it requested in the	AGENT, IF ANY	TO DELIVERING Show address delivered ges required for these ser TURN RECEIPT d article described on EE (must clwoys be filled in)
to whom when, and address ery, check here and when delivered 506 fee FEES ADDITIONAL TO 206 FEE POD Form 3800 CAUTION NOT FOR		ICRC DELIVERED (only it requested in item	AGENT, IF ANY	TO DELIVERING E Show address where the service of these services article described on other terms of the services are the services

									•
POD Form 3800 June 1962	FEES ADDI	and when delivered	If you want a rei	Mala	CITY AND STATE	6	STREET AND NO.	SENT TO	2 CEIPI
Caution—Not for International Mail	FEES ADDITIONAL TO 20¢ FEE	when, and address ery, check here where delivered 50t fee	If you want a return receipt, check which If you want re-	fac. ()))) .	`	1 2167		The Constitution of the Co	RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL-20¢
(See other side						F -		POSTMARK OR DATE	

No.260702

POD Form June 1962	FEL		Ifyo		CITY		STRE	<u></u>	SENT TO	
POD Form 3800 June 1962	SAD	to whom and when delivered	u want a	1	CITY AND STATE	D	STREET AND NO.	n's	10	RECE
CAUTI	FEES ADDITIONAL TO 20¢ FEE	75 35¢ shows to whom, m when, and address where delivered	If you want a return receipt, check which	Modelin 1	щ	17/1	0.	and the said	,	RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL-20¢
CAUTION—NOT FOR	20¢ FEE	to whom, address vered	 .	2) 200		5				M CELED
I FOR		stricted delivery, check here	If you want re-	الشريشية			\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\			AIL-20¢
(See other side)		The state of the s	2/5	さなく	100	V V		OR DATE	POSTMARK	

				·,	
#1 INC	TDUCTIONS		A. Carrier		
11-11/12	TRUCTIONS	TO DELIV	FRING	EMPLO	Vrr
addressee	LY to	Show	v address	FINETO	ICC
auuressee		deliv	v auuress ered	where	
(Additional charg	es required for	these sand	· ·	1
	KET	IDM DECEIDS		The second second second	
Receive	the numbered	antial 1			
SIGNATURE OF	the numbered	article descri	ibed on c	ther side.	
	AME OF ADDRESSE	(must always be fill	led in)		 -
	-011				
\sim	ex///	1//	- Ar	. 1	/
SIGNATURE OF	DORESSEE'S AGENT,	077	1		
	GENT,	JE, WALA			77
	12/		1 /	// /	
XX	1 C - 7 /	ann 1		////	
E DELIVERED		DIVINE			
	ADDRESS WHE	RE DELIVERED (only	if requested	in item # 11	
				# 1)	
0 1	(900 ·)	6			
	AIK				
			C55-	16-71548-4	GPO
3	•	•			
tree					

	NSTRUCTIONS TO DELIVERING EMPLOYEE ONLY to Show address where delivered (Additional charges required for these services)
	RETURN RECEIPT
Rece	ived the numbered article described on other side.
Moram (OR NAME OF ADDRESSEE (must always be filled in) Oil Producing and Drilling OF ADDRESSEE'S AGENT, IF ANY
	11. I Walder
TE DELIVERED	ADDRESS WHERE DELIVERED (only if requested in item #1)
DEC 8	1962
	C55-16-71548-4 GR

No.260698

SENT TO STREET AND NO. STREE	5 & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & &	DATE DELIVERED ADDRESS WHERE DELIVERED (only if requested in item #1) 1) EG 1.0 1862 C35-18-71548-1	Ohio Oil Company SIGNATURE OF ADDRESSEE'S AGENT, IF ANY AUGUSTA AND AUGUSTA AUGUSTA AND AUGUSTA AND AUGUSTA AND AUGUSTA AUGUSTA AND AUGUST	addressee (Additional charges required for these server required for the
		equested in item #1) C35-16-71548-1 GPO		